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	From:
	Office of the Official Secretary to the Governor-General (governor-general@gg.gov.au)

	Sent:
	Wednesday, 20 December 2006 9:27:38 AM

	To: 
	hhiyer@hotmail.com
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Dear Hari Iyer
Thank you for your email to the Governor-General concerning interest rate charges.
General Jeffery appreciates the time and trouble you have taken writing to him about this matter which he understands has caused you great concern. However, I am sorry to disappoint you but this is not matter in which the Governor-General can intervene. I note that you have approached the Banking and Financial Services Ombudsman which is the appropriate course of action.
Thank you once again for your email.
Yours sincerely
Brien Hallett
Deputy Official Secretary to the Governor-General
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From: Hariharan Iyer [mailto:hhiyer@hotmail.com] 
Sent: Monday, 18 December 2006 6:06 PM
To: Office of the Official Secretary to the Governor-General
Subject: [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]
Importance: High
Honorable Governor General

Kindly see the attached 2 word documents 28 +44 pages. The borrowers have been constantly and continuously defrauded by Licensed Lenders for many years. They have quoted an interest rate which borrowers can only believe is 'simple interest'. But I have sufficient evidence attached in those documents and can prove further that all lenders are charging 'COMPOUND interest' on all their lendings. The net impact of the difference between Simple interest and Compound interest is nearly half the total interest charged (by lenders and paid by borrowers) is wrong. Who is interested in looking at the welfare of average Australian?. I sent these doucments to ASIO by Expresspost platinum service (where I can track the document delivery online), I noticed that it was delivered to and signed by 'LILA' and then those (2 such posts) mails were sent to Australia Post, PO BOX 2176, Canberra 2601. There is no way to know if it reached the Director general there. I dont know if anyone has a right to intercept the mail like that and may be 'discarded'?? 

The following question to any common Australian would bring out the fact that compound interest has been charged without making the borrower 'aware':

Do you know you are charged interest at compound interest on your home/car/personal loan?

Do you know the difference between Simple interest and Compound interest for a given rate would be nearly double of the interest actually payable?

Do you believe you have been given a fair go with the above 2 points when you signed loan documents?

Do you know if the lenders have a RIGHT to charge Compound interest?

Hari Iyer

RE: Loan interest increase, concerns at www.hariiyer.com.au [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]‏

To see messages related to this one, group messages by conversation.
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	From:
	Office of the Official Secretary to the Governor-General (governor-general@gg.gov.au)

	Sent:
	Tuesday, 8 July 2008 11:23:16 AM

	To: 
	Hariharan Iyer (hhiyer@hotmail.com)
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Attachments, pictures and links in this message have been blocked for your safety. 

Show content | Always show content from governor-general@gg.gov.au 

Dear Mr Iyer
 
Thank you for your email of 21 June 2008 to the Governor-General concerning loan interest increases. 
 
The Governor-General appreciates the time and trouble you have taken writing to about this matter, which he understands has caused you concern.  However, I am sorry to disappoint you, but responsibility for matters such as this rests with the responsible minister of the elected government of the day.  It is therefore not possible for the Governor-General to assist you with this issue.  May I suggest if you wish to pursue this matter further that you approach your local member of parliament.
 
Thank you once again for writing to the Governor-General.
 
Brien Hallett
Deputy Official Secretary to the Governor-General


From: Hariharan Iyer [mailto:hhiyer@hotmail.com] 
Sent: Saturday, 21 June 2008 10:30 PM
To: Office of the Official Secretary to the Governor-General
Cc: School Bookings Shared; Purchasing; Human Resources Shared; Administrator 2003
Subject: Loan interest increase, concerns at www.hariiyer.com.au [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]

Honorable Governor General
In the website www.hariiyer.com.au i have placed evidences and arguments etc proving an anti competitive (section 54 of TPA 1974) by all lenders in Australia, to the extent they (lenders) as 'industry practice' do not charge simple interest method of calculations! This in my opinion is a criminal offence - for your further consideration
Regards
Hari Iyer

Interest Rate increase by 0.25% p.a? Check my 'ready reckoner' for its equivalent simple interest rate. The method of charging interest multiplies more than the interest rate itself, as proved in court that interest is compounding monthly.
Key in your options and check the impact yourselves at
www.hariiyer.com.au Please send this web address to all your contacts and create awareness by circulating this message, to bring in the change much needed. 
Please note, contents of this site is copyrighted to avoid commercial use and the contents were recently (increased/added). 
Hari Iyer FTIA, CPA
1/91 Station Street
Malvern
Victoria 3144
Ph (61)(3)9500 0121

· RE: Loan interest increase, concerns at www.hariiyer.com.au [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]‏

To see messages related to this one, group messages by conversation.
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 Guruji HariiHaran S Iyer

To Office of the Official Secretary to the Governor-General

	From:
	Hariharan Iyer (hhiyer@hotmail.com)

	Sent:
	Tuesday, 8 July 2008 1:09:23 PM

	To: 
	Office of the Official Secretary to the Governor-General (governor-general@gg.gov.au)


Honorable Governor General
I thankfully acknowledge your email showing your understanding of my concerns. If it is true that in next couple of months you are getting replaced, i am sure Australia would miss your office unless the successor would show concerns on Australians.
Thanks very much
Regards
Hari Iyer

Interest Rate increase by 0.25% p.a? Check my 'ready reckoner' for its equivalent simple interest rate. The method of charging interest multiplies more than the interest rate itself, as proved in court that interest is compounding monthly.
Key in your options and check the impact yourselves at
www.hariiyer.com.au Please send this web address to all your contacts and create awareness by circulating this message, to bring in the change much needed. 
Please note, contents of this site is copyrighted to avoid commercial use and the contents were recently (increased/added). 
Hari Iyer FTIA, CPA
1/91 Station Street
Malvern
Victoria 3144
Ph (61)(3)9500 0121
 
 






Subject: RE: Loan interest increase, concerns at www.hariiyer.com.au [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]
Date: Tue, 8 Jul 2008 11:23:13 +1000
From: governor-general@gg.gov.au
To: hhiyer@hotmail.com


Dear Mr Iyer
 
Thank you for your email of 21 June 2008 to the Governor-General concerning loan interest increases. 
 
The Governor-General appreciates the time and trouble you have taken writing to about this matter, which he understands has caused you concern.  However, I am sorry to disappoint you, but responsibility for matters such as this rests with the responsible minister of the elected government of the day.  It is therefore not possible for the Governor-General to assist you with this issue.  May I suggest if you wish to pursue this matter further that you approach your local member of parliament.
 
Thank you once again for writing to the Governor-General.
 
Brien Hallett
Deputy Official Secretary to the Governor-General


From: Hariharan Iyer [mailto:hhiyer@hotmail.com] 
Sent: Saturday, 21 June 2008 10:30 PM
To: Office of the Official Secretary to the Governor-General
Cc: School Bookings Shared; Purchasing; Human Resources Shared; Administrator 2003
Subject: Loan interest increase, concerns at www.hariiyer.com.au [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]

Honorable Governor General
In the website www.hariiyer.com.au i have placed evidences and arguments etc proving an anti competitive (section 54 of TPA 1974) by all lenders in Australia, to the extent they (lenders) as 'industry practice' do not charge simple interest method of calculations! This in my opinion is a criminal offence - for your further consideration
Regards
Hari Iyer

Interest Rate increase by 0.25% p.a? Check my 'ready reckoner' for its equivalent simple interest rate. The method of charging interest multiplies more than the interest rate itself, as proved in court that interest is compounding monthly.
Key in your options and check the impact yourselves at
www.hariiyer.com.au Please send this web address to all your contacts and create awareness by circulating this message, to bring in the change much needed. 
Please note, contents of this site is copyrighted to avoid commercial use and the contents were recently (increased/added). 
Hari Iyer FTIA, CPA
1/91 Station Street
Malvern
Victoria 3144
Ph (61)(3)9500 0121

· RE: Loan interest increase, concerns at www.hariiyer.com.au [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]‏

To see messages related to this one, group messages by conversation.
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 Guruji HariiHaran S Iyer

To Office of the Official Secretary to the Governor-General

	From:
	Hariharan Iyer (hhiyer@hotmail.com)

	Sent:
	Wednesday, 9 July 2008 9:43:23 PM

	To: 
	Office of the Official Secretary to the Governor-General (governor-general@gg.gov.au)


Honorable Governor General
Yesterday in a hurry and out of happiness of receiving your acknowledgement i didnt write clearly and sorry about the same.
 
Your acknowledgement clearly shows that you can understand another human being's hurt and concerns. If i had an employment position in any government department or had been an influencial political personality or in a Judicial position or as a reporter in media or if have been a multi millioner (i could have started a lending company to lend on simple interest and obtained total market share and helped all people too), what may have been as easy task in such circumstances is what i did without being in any such levels. Hope a day comes to make things right for all and some one takes it up from here.
I must mention here that on this occassion and the first time when i wrote, your acknowledgement of the same gave some consolation though on both occassions you referred the matter to someone else.
With kind and highest regards
Hari Iyer

Interest Rate increase by 0.25% p.a? Check my 'ready reckoner' for its equivalent simple interest rate. The method of charging interest multiplies more than the interest rate itself, as proved in court that interest is compounding monthly.
Key in your options and check the impact yourselves at
www.hariiyer.com.au Please send this web address to all your contacts and create awareness by circulating this message, to bring in the change much needed. 
Please note, contents of this site is copyrighted to avoid commercial use and the contents were recently (increased/added). 
Hari Iyer FTIA, CPA
1/91 Station Street
Malvern
Victoria 3144
Ph (61)(3)9500 0121

